(-78

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, PANIPAT

ORDER:

Consequent to transfer of Sh.Amit Garg, the then Additional District & Sessions Judge, Panipat and in view of the instructions of the Additional Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Finance Department contained in letter memo No.15/4/2023-3 B&C dated 19.04.2023, copy of the same received through Hon'ble High Court vide letter No.Spl.19 Audit/I.C.(A-VIII) dated 09.05.2023, Nodal Officers already designated, vide this office order dated 20.10.2023 conveyed under Endst. No.29721-24, are hereby re-designated as under for submission of replies of outstanding CAG/Audit Reports and PAC/COPU recommendations:

-	Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.
	1.	Sh.Rajesh Kumar Mehta	Additional District & Sessions Judge, Panipat	0180-2655833-Office 98135-74037-Mob.
	2.	Sh.Pawan Panchal	Section Officer of this office.	99927-67344

The Nodal Officers shall ensure that the response to the paras of Audit reports and outstanding recommendations of PAC/COPU are sent in a time bound manner, for speedy disposal of outstanding Audit Reports /PAC recommendations.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 22.11.2023

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge,
Panipat.

Endst. No. 32282 - 85 / Dated 22-11-23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, with reference to the letters referred to above.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Finance Department with reference to letters referred to above.
- 3. Sh.Rajesh Kumar Mehta, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Panipat.
- 4. Sh.Pawan Panchal, Section Officer of this office.

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge,
Panipat.